04-01-29 14 33 SASNET: Organisation, Board, Staff



Root node Staff:



n Lindberg, director/co-ordinator; also – Professor, Dept. of Sociology, Lund University. Personal We



ars Eklund, webmaster/deputy director; also – Editor, Sydasien magazine. Personal Web page - "Paikpara"



lagnusson, Masters programme co-ordinator; also PhD, School of Social Work, Lund University.

Contact information:

E-mail: sasnet@sasnet.lu.se

Postal address: SASNET, c/o International Office, Lund University, P O Box 117, SE-221 00 Lund

Visiting address: Gamla Kirurgen, Sandgatan 3,

(first floor, room no. 230).

Phone: + 46 (0)46 222 73 40 **Fax:** + 46 (0)46 222 41 11

Internal university postcode: 34 University cost centre: 859581

The office is manned: Weekdays 9–17.

Welcome for a visit, but please call in advance. E-mail communication is always the best way to reach us.

Administration: SASNET belongs to the so-called Special Activities of Lu (Särskilda verksamheter). The office is located at the premises of the International Office (Internationella Sekretariatet), which also provides SASNET with economic and some administrative functions.

SASNET: Organisation, Board, Staff 04-01-29 14.33

period up till 31 December 2003.)

information on the International Office, Lund University.

Reading room: A small <u>library of magazines</u> is kept at the SASNET root node office at Lund. Visitors are welcome.



Search the SASNET Web Index

SASNET - Swedish South Asian Studies Network Address: International Office, Lund University P O Box 117, S-221 00 Lund, Sweden. Phone: +46 46 222 73 40 Webmaster: <u>Lars Eklund</u>. Last updated 2003-06-26